Date spend
agreed

13 July 2023
13 July 2023
13 July 2023
13 July 2023
13 July 2023
13 July 2023
13 July 2023
13 July 2023
13 July 2023

13 July 2023

13 July 2023

13 July 2023
13 July 2023
13 July 2023
13 July 2023
13 July 2023
13 July 2023
13 July 2023
13 July 2023
13 July 2023
13 July 2023

13 July 2023

13 July 2023

13 July 2023
13 July 2023

13 July 2023

Reference Project

580 Clanfield Cricket Pavilion Top Up Funding

587 Alton Community Hub Top up Funding

631 Dimension Childcare Outdoor Play Area

632 Grayshott Cricket Club Borehole and Water Irrigation Project

633 Ropley C of E Primary School Outside Canopies

634 Liss PC Newman Collard Playing Field Improvements

635 Ropley C of E Primary School Wildlife/Spiritual Garden

636 Amery Hill Residents’ Association Creation of Brewery Trail

637 Headley PC Playing Field Pitch Improvements

638 Headley PC Playing Field Pavilion Improvements

639 HCC New Odiham Road /Basingstoke Road B3349 junction
improvements

640 Anstey Junior School Nurture Group Facility

641 Dementia Friendly Redevelopment of Edgar Hall

642 Bentworth Primary School Landscape Plan

643 Petersfield Town Juniors Football Club Changing Room Facilities

644 EHDC Woodlands Hall Play Area & Outside Space

645 EHDC Petersfield Changing Spaces Toilet

646 HCC Alton Railway Station Active Travel Access Improvements

647 Treloar Trust Electric Minibus

648 HCC Bentley Railway Station Active Travel Access Improvements

649 Hampshire Cultural Trust Allen Gallery and Garden

650 Green Room School Kingsley Bushcraft Refurbishment

651 NHS Hampshire and IOW Integrated Care Board Boundaries
Surgery Extension

652 HCC Farringdon Flood & Water Management Flood Alleviation

653 Ark Nursery Playground Initiative

654 Alton Community Association Community Centre Upgrade

Amount
approved

£40,000
£153,023.81
£10,000
£57,054
£25,000
£21,000
£32,548.85
£22,000
£112,257.97

£411,621.69

£400,000

£35,483
£305,000
£60,000
£50,000
£221,190.60
£20,000
£192,650
£50,000
£150,000
£450,000

£14,465.88

£330,330

£130,000
£5,430

£668,756



13 July 2023 655 HCC Liphook Accessibility & Public Realm £150,000



